Number / Chapter
(Cross File / Chapter)
Total: 44

HB0002
(SB0001)

HBO0039

HBO0306

HB0359

(SB0309)

HB0384

HB0445

HB0490
(SB0163)

HB0499

HBO0569

HB0626
(SB0259)

HBO787
(SB0629)

HBO0839

Title

Natalie M. LaPrade Medical Cannabis Commission Reform Act

Natalie M. LaPrade Medical Cannabis Commission - Diversity

State Personnel - Rights and Protections for Nursing Mothers

Health - Reporting of Overdose Information

Substance Use Facilities and Programs - Certificate of Need -
Repeal of Requirement

Health - Certified Recovery Residences - Urine Testing

Public Health - Community Health Workers - Advisory Committee
and Certification

Health - Standards for Involuntary Admissions and Petitions for
Emergency Evaluation - Modification

Vital Statistics and Records — Definition of Licensed Health Care
Practitioner — Certified Nurse Midwife, Licensed Clinical Professional
Counselor, and Physician Assistant

Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Medication Adherence
Technology Pilot Program

Correctional Facilities - Pregnant Inmates - Medical Care

Public Health - State Advisory Council on PANDAS and PANS

Primary Sponsor

Delegate Glenn

Delegate Angel

Delegate Krimm

Speaker

Chair, Health and
Government Operations
Committee

Delegate Kipke

Delegate Lam

Delegate Kipke

Delegate Morales

Delegate Cullison

Delegate Dumais

Delegate Carr

Status

First Reading Finance

Hearing 1/30 at 1:00 p.m.

First Reading Finance

Hearing 2/13 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/13 at 1:00 p.m.

Unfavorable Report by Health and

Government Operations;
Withdrawn

Favorable with Amendments
Report by Health and Government

Operations

Unfavorable Report by Health and

Government Operations;
Withdrawn

First Reading Education, Health,
and Environmental Affairs

Hearing 2/13 at 1:00 p.m.

First Reading Judicial Proceedings

Hearing 2/20 at 1:00 p.m.

Original House
Committee(s) and
Hearing Dates

Health and
Government
Operations

1/15/2018 - 2:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

1/30/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Appropriations
2/6/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

2/13/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

2/13/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

Health and
Government
Operations

2/14/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

2/27/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

2/14/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

2/13/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary

2/15/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government

Opposite House
Committee(s)
and
Hearing Dates

Finance

Finance

Education, Health,
and
Environmental
Affairs

Judicial
Proceedings
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HB0892

HB0992

HB1035
(SB1063)

HB1094

HB1111
(SB0969)

HB1113

HB1207

HB1376

(SB1077)

HB1402

HB1502

HB1509

HB1540

Marijuana Laws — Full Disclosure of Legal, Employment, and Health
Risks — Advertisement of Marijuana and Medical Cannabis

Natalie M. LaPrade Medical Cannabis Commission - Definitions

Natalie M. LaPrade Medical Cannabis Commission - Certifying
Providers - Referrals

Distribution of Electronic Cigarettes to Minors - Prohibition and
Penalties

Public Health - Access to Emergency Contraception - Student Health
Centers and Vending Machines

Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Services for Children With
Prader-Willi Syndrome

Public Health - Ibogaine Treatment Study Program

Pharmacy Benefits - Processing and Adjudication of Claims -
Restrictions on Fees

Pharmacy Benefits Managers - Pharmacy Choice

Maryland Department of Health — Deputy Secretaries — Duties and
Qualifications

Maryland Health Benefit Exchange — Individual Exchange — Copper
Plans to Lower Rates

Health Care Facilities - Closing or Partial Closing - Public Notice

Delegate Impallaria

Delegate Angel

Delegate Glenn

Delegate Rosenberg

Delegate Morales

Delegate McMillan

Delegate Beitzel

Delegate Morgan

Delegate Adams

Delegate Lam

Delegate Morgan

Delegate Lisanti

Unfavorable Report by Judiciary

Unfavorable Report by Health and
Government Operations;
Withdrawn

Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/28 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/14 at 1:00 p.m. (Health
and Government Operations)

Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/27 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/08 at 1:00 p.m.

Unfavorable Report by Health and
Government Operations;
Withdrawn

Hearing 3/12 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/02 at 1:00 p.m.

Operations
2/20/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
2/20/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

Health and
Government
Operations
3/6/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Economic Matters
2/28/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
3/14/2018 - 1:00 p.m.
Appropriations

Health and
Government
Operations
3/6/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
2/27/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
3/8/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations

Health and
Government
Operations
3/12/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
3/5/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
3/2/2018 - 1:00 p.m.
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HB1752

HB1764

HB1792

SB0001
(HB0002)

SB0017

SB0054

SB0057

SB0259
(HB0626)

SB0304

SB0390
(HB0614)

SB0449

SB0456
(HB0953)

SB0629
(HB0787)

SB0635

SB0682

SB0878
(HB1312)

Aids for the Cessation of Tobacco Product Use - Prescribing and
Dispensing by Pharmacists and Health Insurance Coverage

Public Health - Overdose Response Program - Dispensing of
Naloxone by Paramedics

Maryland Department of Health - Deputy Secretary for Operations
and Director of the Behavioral Health Administration - Repeal of
Positions

Natalie M. LaPrade Medical Cannabis Commission Reform Act

Health Information Exchanges - Definitions and Regulations

Insurance - Accountable Care Organizations - Technical Correction

Insurance - Medical Professional Liability Insurance Policies -
Technical Correction

Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Medication Adherence
Technology Pilot Program

Maryland Healthy Working Families Act — Delay of Effective Date

Hospitals - Changes in Status - Hospital Employee Retraining and
Placement

Public Health - Abortions - Viability

Tobacco Products - Minimum Age and Civil Fines

Correctional Facilities - Pregnant Inmates - Medical Care

Driver's Licenses and Identification Cards - Notation for Life-
Threatening Allergy

Medical Assistance Program and Health Insurance - Emergency
Medical Services Providers - Coverage and Reimbursement of
Services

Maryland Health Insurance Coverage Protection Commission —
Medicaid Buy—In Study

Delegate Hayes

Delegate Kipke

Chair, Health and

Government Operations

Committee

Senator Conway

Chair, Finance Committee

Chair, Finance Committee

Chair, Finance Committee

Senator Middleton

Senator Middleton

Senator Feldman

Senator Waugh

Senator Kelley

Senator Kelley

Senator Hershey

Senator Hershey

Senator Feldman

First Reading House Rules and
Executive Nominations

Hearing 3/20 at 1:00 p.m.

First Reading House Rules and
Executive Nominations

First Reading Finance

Hearing 3/22 at 1:00 p.m.

Favorable with Amendments
Report by Finance

Hearing 3/22 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/07 at 1:00 p.m.

Unfavorable Report by Economic
Matters

Hearing 2/08 at 1:00 p.m.
Hearing 3/14 at 1:00 p.m.
Hearing 2/15 at 1:00 p.m.
Hearing 3/07 at 1:00 p.m.
Unfavorable Report by Judicial

Proceedings

Hearing 3/01 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/22 at 1:00 p.m.

Rules and Executive
Nominations

Health and
Government
Operations

3/20/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Rules and Executive
Nominations

Finance

Finance

1/18/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance

1/11/2018 - 1:30 p.m.

Finance

1/11/2018 - 1:30 p.m.

Finance
2/7/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance

1/24/2018 - 2:30 p.m.

Finance
2/8/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance

3/14/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance

2/15/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
3/7/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings

2/27/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance
3/1/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance

2/21/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
3/22/2018 - 1:00
p.m.

Health and
Government
Operations
3/22/2018 - 1:00
p.m.

Economic Matters
2/13/2018 - 1:00
p.m.

Health and
Government
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SB0886
(HB1477)

SB0975

SB0994
(HB1541)

SB1026

Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Work and Community
Engagement Requirements - Waiver

Task Force to Study Drug Addiction as a Chronic Disease

Disclosure of Tax Benefits - Nonprofit Hospitals

Maryland Department of Health - Employed Beneficiaries of
Assistance Programs

Washington County
Senators
Senator Nathan-Pulliam

Senator Peters

Senator Madaleno

Unfavorable Report by Finance;
Withdrawn

Hearing 3/07 at 1:00 p.m.
Hearing 3/15 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/28 at 1:00 p.m.

Operations
3/22/2018 - 1:00
p.m.

Finance

Finance
3/7/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance
3/15/2018 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance
2/28/2018 - 1:00 p.m.
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